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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 8,343,761,783

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 16,658,738   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  244,093,281
   Wheat & Sorghum  61,411,397
        Total Grain  8,665,925,199

 22,753,728

 894,855
 37,570,064

 176,715
 72,283

 38,713,917

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 872,502,875
 884,635,538

 430,142

 505,143,246

 915,387,686
 928,050,532

 892,582

 7,446,838,352
 15,693,680

 288,572,650
 6,381,217

 7,757,485,899

 22,455,662

 843,781
 50,057,042

 221,984
 93,139

 51,215,946

 1,435,809

   Brandy

 667,415,779
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 11,081,955

 620,566

 11,425,833

 344,431

 41,969,951
 5,397,351

 113,469,422

 484,628,254

 784,636
 661,507,351

 42,547,386
 6,535,108

 127,011,967

 42,961,701

 1,528,075
 92,533,206

 918,932

 95,055,367
 75,154

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,828,645,679
 1,802,573,095

 781,074
 1,906,317,276
 1,931,199,913

 1,752,348

 41,206,622

 1,545,619
 124,317,650

 695,296
 97,006

 126,655,571

 23,984,029

 1,307,481

 22,210,449

 919,840

 16,118,053,769
 34,204,066

 485,348,355
 119,767,998

 16,757,374,188

 15,796,544,911
 31,445,119

 610,207,418
 11,410,389

 16,449,607,837

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,515,235
 6,410,256

  3,517,137
 

 1,082,808
 8,520,335
 4,880,094

 730,983
 1,089,685

 21,730,353
 394,076

 28,140,609

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

     Imported Rum

  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,777,711  Whisky
 292,177  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  423,047
 2,492,935        Total

    Grand Total

 12,554,361  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,845,294
 6,395,809  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,646,205
    Imported Rum   3,422,627

 
 

  Gin  693,747
  Vodka  1,503,433
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  626,706
  Tequila  1,019,711
        Total  29,707,893

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 682,026

 283,500

 77,868

 30,711,412

 1,485,065
 6,326,417

  4,526,669
 

 
 1,095,394

 10,276,531
 4,603,208

 405,657
 1,593,498

 24,284,484
 298,462

 30,610,901

 28,666

 1,794,396
 190,187
 324,888

 2,309,471
 32,949,038

 8,346,621
 1,915,695
 5,934,180
 1,538,653

  4,039,883
 

 
 1,041,926
 2,123,491

 870,754
 1,260,486

 27,071,689

 618,130

 292,049
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 3,220,645
 12,809,561

  7,594,221
 

 
 1,966,308

 18,349,478
 9,653,266
 1,456,930
 2,228,559

 45,197,053
 727,646

 58,006,614

 4,224,523
 587,984
 787,400

 5,599,907

 135,688

 63,742,209

 3,355,207
 12,768,444

  5,907,615
 

 
 2,231,944

 19,898,662
 9,389,761

 958,167
 2,856,248

 47,344,478
 508,166

 60,112,922

 42,136

 3,828,521
 423,304
 618,665

 4,870,490
 65,025,548

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 24,016,910
 4,115,880

 13,323,631
 3,143,764

  6,968,582
 

 
 1,271,558
 3,676,706
 1,264,028
 2,194,831

 59,975,890

 1,354,245

 580,885

 15,904,323
 3,885,391

 11,858,460
 3,512,052

  7,093,451
 

 
 1,956,695
 4,262,718
 1,722,618
 2,224,803

 52,420,511

 1,195,774

 573,576
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  440,311,150
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 117,988,693
 335,080,972

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,304,965

   Ending Inventory  105,502,772

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 21,115,454   Production

   Withdrawals  12,290,461
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  7,624,214

   Ending Inventory  1,640,440

 430,540
 1,955,206

 967,825
  2,402,210

 
 

 806,713
 6,562,494

 609,141
 1,904,476

 912,511
  3,311,358
 

 
 1,143,977
 7,881,463

 474,064,342
 145,691,923
 340,798,263

 1,291,130
 127,524,299

 22,329,661
 14,119,078
 8,101,343
 1,493,744
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 918,290,167

 256,376,189
 684,361,771

 2,568,211

 3,874,008
 1,960,562

  5,255,123
 

 
 1,651,581

 13,836,952

 3,866,512
 1,801,297

  5,956,761
 

 
 2,101,685

 14,813,159

 945,443,447

 284,970,228
 731,267,476

 2,499,336

 42,982,071
 25,930,119
 14,557,409

 47,219,936
 30,293,132
 15,695,884

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,095,678  1,086,904




