

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: February 2013

Report Date: 13-MAR-2018

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-02-2013

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	11,081,955	11,425,833	23,984,029	22,210,449
Brandy	620,566	344,431	1,307,481	919,840
Rum, Gin & Vodka	430,142	892,582	781,074	1,752,348
Alcohol	872,502,875	915,387,686	1,802,573,095	1,906,317,276
Production Total	884,635,538	928,050,532	1,828,645,679	1,931,199,913
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total	22,753,728	22,455,662	42,961,701	41,206,622
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	894,855	843,781	1,528,075	1,545,619
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	37,570,064	50,057,042	92,533,206	124,317,650
For use US, Hospital, Education	176,715	221,984	918,932	695,296
For research, testing	72,283	93,139	75,154	97,006
Tax Free Total	38,713,917	51,215,946	95,055,367	126,655,571
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	505,143,246	484,628,254		
Brandy	41,969,951	42,547,386		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	5,397,351	6,535,108		
Alcohol and Spirits	113,469,422	127,011,967		
Miscellaneous	1,435,809	784,636		
Total	667,415,779	661,507,351		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	8,343,761,783	7,446,838,352	16,118,053,769	15,796,544,911
Rye	16,658,738	15,693,680	34,204,066	31,445,119
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	244,093,281	288,572,650	485,348,355	610,207,418
Wheat & Sorghum	61,411,397	6,381,217	119,767,998	11,410,389
Total Grain	8,665,925,199	7,757,485,899	16,757,374,188	16,449,607,837

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page: 2 of 3

573,576

580,885

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,410,256	6,326,417	12,809,561	12,768,444
Brandy	1,515,235	1,485,065	3,220,645	3,355,207
Imported Rum	3,517,137	4,526,669	7,594,221	5,907,615
Gin	1,082,808	1,095,394	1,966,308	2,231,944
Vodka	8,520,335	10,276,531	18,349,478	19,898,662
Cordials	4,880,094	4,603,208	9,653,266	9,389,761
Cocktails	730,983	405,657	1,456,930	958,167
Tequila	1,089,685	1,593,498	2,228,559	2,856,248
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	394,076	298,462	727,646	508,166
Non-Whisky Total	21,730,353	24,284,484	45,197,053	47,344,478
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	28,140,609	30,610,901	58,006,614	60,112,922
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	77,868	28,666	135,688	42,136
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,777,711	1,794,396	4,224,523	3,828,521
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	292,177	190,187	587,984	423,304
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	423,047	324,888	787,400	618,665
Total	2,492,935	2,309,471	5,599,907	4,870,490
Grand Total	30,711,412	32,949,038	63,742,209	65,025,548
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	12,554,361	8,346,621	24,016,910	15,904,323
Imported Whisky	1,845,294	1,915,695	4,115,880	3,885,391
Domestic Whisky	6,395,809	5,934,180	13,323,631	11,858,460
Brandy	1,646,205	1,538,653	3,143,764	3,512,052
Imported Rum	3,422,627	4,039,883	6,968,582	7,093,451
Gin	000 747	4 044 000	4 074 550	4 050 005
Vodka	693,747	1,041,926	1,271,558	1,956,695
	1,503,433	2,123,491	3,676,706	4,262,718
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	626,706	870,754	1,264,028	1,722,618
Tequila Total	1,019,711 29,707,893	1,260,486 27,071,689	2,194,831 59,975,890	2,224,803 52,420,51
Total	29,101,093	21,011,009	39,973,090	32,420,31
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	682,026	618,130	1,354,245	1,195,774

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

292,049

283,500

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page: 3 of 3

	Current Menth	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Month	Teal to Date	Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	430,540	609,141	1,095,678	1,086,904
Imported Whisky	1,955,206	1,904,476	3,874,008	3,866,512
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	967,825	912,511	1,960,562	1,801,297
Imported Rum	2,402,210	3,311,358	5,255,123	5,956,761
Tequila	806,713	1,143,977	1,651,581	2,101,685
Total	6,562,494	7,881,463	13,836,952	14,813,159
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG) Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	440,311,150	474,064,342	918,290,167	945,443,447
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	117,988,693	145,691,923	256,376,189	284,970,228
Fuel	335,080,972	340,798,263	684,361,771	731,267,476
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,304,965	1,291,130	2,568,211	2,499,336
Ending Inventory	105,502,772	127,524,299	2,000,211	2, 100,000
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	21,115,454	22,329,661	42,982,071	47,219,936
Withdrawals	12,290,461	14,119,078	25,930,119	30,293,132
Used in Manufacture of Articles	7,624,214	8,101,343	14,557,409	15,695,884
Ending Inventory	1,640,440	1,493,744		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.